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- 1 \~ ' i I ~: o SAC, 1\lliami (2-192) 
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· ~· 
~ Director, FlU (2-1499) 

;~ ,) 

· "- FRA~~K AllTHON1f....·$TURGIS 
. f~:} NEUTRAL! 
, . . IXSCLASSIF! BY~. 1eli:~r,m~ 
; . ow.J, ·'If:~-~.___,.-. 

0 \ 
1 - Mr. Baumgardner 
1 Mr. Simpson 

August 2·t>, 1961 

i ; Re.rep SA a L. Staffordp Jr , date . ugust 17-p 

l
t~Sl , at M:lami , capt Jl.oned uprank Anthony Sturgis, aka. , . 
Jltet!stratio:n Act • Cuba.'' Your attention is cilirected to 
8\.aiet dated July 26, 1961, which :itndicated that th.e purpose 
of this investigation was to determine ii the subject had 
violated neutrality statutes Un.der · our jurisdiction and 
the investigation was being conducted at the specific request 
of the Department. Rerep, therefore, incorrectly carries the 
character of this case as "Registration Act - Cuba" and should 
be corrected to read f'Neutrali ty Matters." · 

It is noted that the administrative pages of tm s · 
report set forth various reasons why no additional investigation 
is being conducted. You have pointed Olllt that the subject 
is afforded continuous coverage by m« 639 .... s and in the opinion 
of the reporting Agent additional investigation would only 
result in inconsequen·tia.l info:r"mat:ion. You b.ave also pointed 
out that past expe.rience has shown that subject ' has been 
evasive and a liar and since no info1·mation of value has been 
obtained from h:il.m in the past, a current interview would 
merely be a w~ste of time. BUlet dated July 20, 1961, 
specifically instructed your office that this investigation 
was·being conducted at the request of the Department and that 
a thorough investigation should be conducted including a 
complete and thorough interview of tb.e subject as well ms of 
the members of subject's group. The opinions of the repoll."ting 
Ag,en. t are not sufficient ground to discolll\.tinue this investigati.oo~ ~ 
and close this case. The De,pa.rtment has requested · the invest i--t;) 
gation .and a thoraugh investigation must be conducted and a ,::;·· ., 

· repo.rt of that investigation submitted for a prosecutive 
· opinion before the case can be closed. Th~e~atus of ~~r~~ lJ'.A(i 

.is, accordingly, being changed to "Pending.' _:::;~--/ Lf· /1 ~/' _ · 
EX-105 Rm I ,~--~.. . · 

~:;:oo:t--- ~!~f rerep indicates t~h \'l ~)1\.~s ~rimarily 
Mohr --of several o .! . ill~lio~~ 1t~~~~ 0tl'ai& ~~lDf"25-19Sl 
callahan ----'~various newspa e ~aztndU alz's't~i.tds. e only, An~sti-
~:~'::ch gat ion C~\W_ted .subsequent to receipt of BY.!~. ~~July ·~~ .. • 
Evans 1961, w~ccr:.S~~~ta,,~!Htf~~~ugbst 9, 1961. 
~~:~~e 'this certai~nly ]fbes t~:n.Xiiii"~~~:;that an adequate and thorough 

I
. s ulltvan investigation as been conducted in this case. ~ 

Tave l '5 (.. ~ 
j) ~~t~ko ~~ fl{f~ ~ o , ... : ~'J · . ~{y'f}' G MAILED. 3l 1\ ~() ;(CP, . 

'tin~lilm~ M@ROS ..• p "5) ~ V' V · 1··" r 1 .1 'lt'~f:'~ ;"'t' t ... ~i -...; 
Gandy .MAIL ROOM. . T.· ;., .. ~E~,;YP~ UNIT ~'.. . . . . . . ~4 :~I L:: '· 1 ':~ ' ~;iJ I .... /1. ('t G ( /" 

, ~1:!LtE.S.(tNi!~~Jt¥ "" . -- -L-~~ . .....,J ~ ~ l ~ · 
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MM 2-192 

Reference is maqe to Bure~u letter .to Miami -dated 
July 20, . 1961, requesting that sufficient investigation 
be _conducted to determine whether or not subject's activities 
are in violation of Section 960, Title 18, · united States 
Code. In view of the results ·of the investigation set forth 
in the details ·of this report reflecting continuous 
coverage on this individt1al by MM 639-S, it is believed 

. that additional investigation in . this matter would only 
result in inconsequential information. Investigation has 
disclosed that subject is a braggart, liar, and this is 
borne out by exaggerated statements made by him to 
the press. He is nothing more than a publicity seeker·· 
and it is not believed that he should. be~~y,n the dignity 
of further investigation at this time. · '!!-1 . · 

. . 

The Bureau has requested that subject be 
interviewed concerning his recent activities. Past 
experience has shown that subject has been evasive, a liar 
and will not give any information of value to the 
intzeliviewing Agents, and it is, therefore, believed that 
this would be nothing more than a waste of time. Further-
more, since MM 639-S has stated that subject is not 
recruiting at the present time, and that his organization, 
the International Anti-Connnunist Brigade, actually is 
only a "paper" organization and hasno members other than 
himself; it does not appear that furKl:UJr investigation ' 
would be warranted in this matter. 

. . 

Miami continues ·to follow the subject's activities 
through MM 639-S on a daily basis and it is believed 
that this case should be closed at this time and only be 
reopened at such time as established informants indicate 
that subject does ~~sent some major threat in the 
anti-CASTRO field. ~JPc · 

B. 
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COVER PAGE 
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coiTtwfion :A:cf-o:CT9'"9"2-·{4;r-us(;2Io7 N,te). 

MM 2-192 

/\ 
<) 

··- .• '\ .· 

It is noted that the Department of Justice in 
its letter: to the Bureau dated July 17, 1961, indicated 
that the Deputy Director of the Central Intelligence Agency 
had advised that CIA had no current interest in 
the subjecto 

Information copies of this report are being 
furnished the Norfolk and Washington Field,.Offices inasmuch 
as' they may be 'Ssked to conduct additional investigation 
in this matter a.t a subsequent date. 

IDENTITY 

§T-1 is MM 639-S, 
ntac.ted by SA ROBERT 
MES DWYER. . 

INFORMANTS -

LOCATION OF ORIGINAL 
INFORMATION 

134-238-Sub A 435, 

Careful consideration has been given to each 
source concealed in this report, and they were concealed 
only i~ those instances where identities must be concealed. 

... _ .•. .,.., ; •. -·'·· j_\ 
~ ~ - . ; . ·. 

'\,. : . :-';~·· 
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' 'l!'.;;m) 
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u ;"":';iTEP ~TAT~S. PEPART~~NT QF -~ ..... 4~TICJF 9': ... 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
' . . . . . i ,. i - - . II' 

1 - INS, Miami (RM) 
Copy to: 1 ~ U. S ~ Bo~der Patrol, ,Mia;tn;i. .(RM) 

1 U~ S. Custom~, Miami (RM) 

~~port of: . 

Pate: t 1 

Gerti de Uai 
LEMAN L • STAFFORD, JR. 

~ . . . 
\ j 

AUG 1 7 1961 
Field Offi~e File tl: ~ureau File tl: 

2-192 
Titl'1; 

FRANK ANTHONY STURGIS 

Sy!lopsis: 

On 7/2/61, MM T-1 infonped that a[)out 7;, O~ba,p.$ gathered 
at Davie A~rpor,t; Qavie, Fla., .:where! ne:w~mt:m were waiting. 
Two airplanes were - r~nted - fr.qm l{owe Av;i~t;i.~n, T,arn,iam;i. . 

A., ir. port~ Miami. . ·J.'. ~. an. ~s .. ··wer·e ··. f. l.o.·wn.. . t .. o· ·i>.av. i. e··.··A1···. :Pp. or. t.· .. wher~ /ift: . . ~ a group was to ma~e pa;-achut~ jump. S~l:lject w~s in ;i · It-
attendance with 3 or 4 <;>f his men !rom P,is o;-gan::J.zation _'· , ~ r i 
kn.· own. as Intern. ati .. o .. nal A.n .. t. i~comm. ,:qn ... ist B .. r· i. g·.aQe. . Neithe .. r · · ,/ _/ 
subject nor his mE!n participated in parachqt~ julllps, but ~ . , ~ 
rrere interviewed by pr~ss representat1.ves. "Miami H~ral~jf§ f. I 
ar~:i,cle 7/3/61 said ~tl.ternat~Qna~ BJ;~gad~ pa9 bil~e9 ·~~ VJ f · 
exercise as a mass drop by SO~f! 70 par~ch1,1tists of one ~~ ,!§ f; : 
o.• f its. mem. be.r ~rqups, the Inte. rcopt:i,pe.nta.l, P(al!le~'f. a .. t .ion ··. &&i ~:.._, .c~C'\, 
Forces (INTERPEN). · l)ul;:'ipg pre~s intervi~w, subj~ct claim~s· ·· ~ ! 

·Jhat his organ~zat~on haq 5,000 metnbe',J:!$ o~ wh:i.c;~ 700 wer~.}f · r) z.; / 
act~ve training ~o CQ'Illb~t Commun;J.~m~ So9:'JiCe ~t.:ti4 . ~~wsp~E · ' f};;: ,) 
artJ.cle had greatly exaggerated p;ut:l't af1.4 that: ~;ul:uect: ;,: ; ?~:::; ~ 
had no more than 1,0 :i,ndivid':la,.ls in hi$ ot'gan:t~ation at · ""' r'" PJJ 

i.~ha. t time and INTE.~fEN had a ma.l{:i,mpm q;f; 2Q tnembers. 
I era 7/17/61 DE?:par.tment: o:e Ju$t;iqe, Wa$h:i,ng~ol!l, p. c,.' 
'"d~r~cted lett:er to FB:l'. $tat:i-og it: W4$ C>P~'C\~QP of . . 
lnten1a~ Security Div:i,$ion :~et;e . is $Y.ff:ic:i~I\: :tndicatio. 
of poss;tble violation!, <;>f Tl.tle 1$, l]S(J, $ect~qn 96() t:o · 
warrant investigatiolll~·:On 8/9/61, Ml1 Tir.'l :t,"!~P9!t~q 
su jl?l,ct :6} 

1
r 14ed from Wash;i.ngton,' D~ C! ~' ~eve;r~l days 

2-0ttO b 16/7/ 7 - . 
This qocume!'t contatns neitlier reco~nmendations nor conclusions of the FS 
yopr age':'9Yl it and its contents 'a)P%teftEfbut.;d Ol\tside y. iur aqe!i9Y· 

' • Yi)t . • "'i'MJ.D < -'p~ .. ....f:ral 
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-~ 

... . J 

~o .f\q;S,~~~' 1960, .and ,1s9 £oqgllt w~t~ ~b~ l;~P~ 1/, p+ce~., _ 
-~- in __ -- N_ ,t. _ ~--- _a ___ _ .E!·a __ s_9!_' t_ :ry-_;1.-p- ~ ~o_: _ov-er __ t .. h_:r::_o_: _w _P_ ~!~;~~1\U,U~- .. m:m._~·--"1- _ J1M~~G ~l~imed ~A~t; hi~ o:r::$ani~~;ttio-p con$~~~~ c:>f ~ -

~~Q.qu.•rters·grQ\lp - c;>J abo1J.t· ~h;i.rt;y pe;f:!p~s, aJtd Q ~t.:'~ 
~'Fe St~~ O\lt; 8\'!:t:'()S~ the l.Jnited · S~,atE!~ qn l;'eC~~~ ng 
~~~$:lpns. 

~ T~l .adv:L~~9 t:qat tile ~bove 11ew~p.ape.:r a:~tic1e 

/!=_--·~- d. 1!1~--- -_· ~:a ~~~rt e:_ :~s_ .. _ ~~: ~- -_:id!:~s ~:t~i __ "4:~8 __ !t::~ti:!;N;_ n:,.,_ ,;{
11

) 
~~4NG'~ o~gapi~atic;>t1 ba~ a ~~itg~ o£ t~nt:y ~mbers. ~ 

Or;1 Ju~y 3, ~961, ~ ~-1 re,p_g~t:•d t:l\•t '-~bj~ct 

:~~;~~~!!~!~~.~~+:; l:~~~I;~ :::~~.aj{(ti}~as~~ 
Subje~t ~d• ~ $tat:e~en~ tbat th~ On;i.t;:ed ~ta~es 

· (;ov,~n~ had, ~a1le,d him and had p1~ps ~o:r:: h~ put ~qat: 
1\e "b.o\lid wait t1P.t;i1 the en~ o{ t:he ~iscal ;ye•r when the 
tJnit~d ~tate~ gov~rtliil~ntr w~1l Q.av~ mo~~ IPQl'l~Y ~9 gtv~ 
~~hj~~~ ~c,.r: p.~~ tnt~rnat:lona1 1$rigade o St\bjf:l~~ r~tq,~d 
~a ~f;~~~ whi<;h ~~~~d. ~t-~E!S Govemnf#t11; ag~p~y will­
"~P\?Q:t'~ h~f '!\. «..j ; · · 

. _On J'ul;y 17, 1961., . ~,. ~~n:J~. ~G~Y, A~>s1r~tf!nt: 
~~~Q~~Y ~nE!ra1, l~~~rna1 SE!c~ritr Pivision, d.:L~e~ted. ~ 
~~~t~~- _f;(!) the FaJ::. TJ;li~ 1~tt~;' in pat;t St~~~S as f9:J.~<!>WS: 

. ~- - ~P ''I~ ~s 1'l9~~d t~at rE!~E!1'l~ info!J;:'W4tiqn 

. 
• .. ~~~ _ ~\1- . J,'ll_: i_-. __ sl.l __ ed_ ~-- o 1:he __ p,partme_nt.: ~c:> .. P_· ce_ rn_ ;~$ tlle s~~- jec~ 

·:J· -~-~ t1ldi~at.e• that he i$ id.en~if;i.ed •~ hea9r q;f ~he 
~ ~\~I'Jt.\ Irite~a~ic;mal. A.~tieo~uni~t -,r;tgade a1.1c:l was 
~ P;tre~E!nt with. seve;-a~ of his ~n at a gatJ:u~r~n~ 

. of ~~e 75 C~Qan$ af; Pav~e ~trpq:rf;, Q•v~~, 
:F~or:i.d.~, on Jul.y ~, :1.961,, a~ wh:Lch -pcea~;i.oq, 
~11iald PatJ:;i.c;\s }le~ing, l:lead. of f;h• In~~:r~ 
~QllHII!'llt!ll J!lill\~t>:"at ~Qil fqrc;e~, el\~ !'~V•!!ra-

U 

"'· 
,. ;-: : o· •. -. :--H:>~~:; . -tC·an-r; dent ip',. ;' _.r~:.:. 

\ -

j .. -

I 
I 

I 
-i 
I 
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MM -2=192 

G&ttfie\C#~Jt .. 
"ind:i v idu.als made p~radu1te ju.vnp .. ~ 
H~ral.:cP on July 3, 1961 ~ reportedly contained 

· an art ic le indicating that appro:!dmately 70 .m~n 
of Sturgi~u organization were schedule~ to ~ke 
parachute jumps but only two p.¥1rachutes were 
av~il~ble. In this article Sturgi$ (Fiorini) 
claimed his organization has 5,000 men of which 
700 are in training and that his o:rganiz~t;ion 
includes paratroo~. g.roups ., u.nderwate: dernolition.-l).. 
teams~ ~nd others J.P. educational actJ.vitie~S."t 

The Department cot1cluded that in light of the 
a.b<;>ve de:ec.r:i.hsd a.ctivities on the part of the subject, 
as well a~ his past history of extensive revolutionary 
activity, it was the opip.ion· of the lnt~rna 1, Security 
Division that there is sufficient ;indic.;ttion of possib~e 
violati0!1S of Title 18, Unit~d St.at€JS Gode, Se~tipn 960 
to warrant investigation. . . ~A 

F~~.~ -

~ 
On July 18, 1961, MM T~l informed that JERRY 

I~ UCHANA~, known to him as "~VCK:'{', had escap~d arres:t 
y the Mis.mi Police Department in connectJ.on with ~he 

theft of thte tug boat "Gil Rokie" on February 4, 1961.~ 
MM T-1 identified the photograph of BUCHANAN "'7h:i,ch had 
appear ed. in .the "Norfolk Led~7~~-fi~Bpatch-The Por~smputh 
Star", dated May 16, 1961. ~ · . 

_ :MM: T= 1 advi.sed that BUCHANAN was fopnerly 
associated with a. group of individuals whp trained at -

/ . . 

-~• · o Name ~- ~ , Florida, under the auspices qf ROlANDO ARCADtO 
>',~~-~E~~~~9..J~S.: . BUCHANAN liv~d ~or a period ~£ t~me ,~- <r ,-..;, .£:c 
~t .1651 ~J - 5\t FlS~.gler .. Street, M1. . .am1-, a. .barracks type _:..---···~~-
boa:r;ding and rooming house whi.~C:h was fu:t;:nished by · 
M.ASFER~R. o/<Cti1 · 

~ 14 ·~ 

! 
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